

The Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Baltimore Region

# **TECHNICAL COMMITTEE**

September 1, 2020 9:30 to 11:30 A.M.

Please join this meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/275539525

> You can also dial in using your phone U.S.: <u>+1 (571) 317-3129</u> Access Code: 275-539-525

# AGENDA

### 1. APPROVAL OF AUGUST 4, 2020 MINUTES

#### 2. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #21-5

The TC is asked to recommend sending Resolution #21-5 to the BRTB for approval. The request is from MDOT MTA to amend the 2021-2024 TIP to include a recently awarded grant for Low and No Emission Buses.

#### 3. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #21-6

The TC is asked to recommend sending Resolution #21-6 to the BRTB for approval. The request is from Baltimore City and County to amend the 2021-2024 TIP to include funds for a bridge replacement project.

## 4. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #21-7

The TC is asked to recommend sending Resolution #21-7 to the BRTB for approval. The request is to reconcile the FY 2020 carryover funding into the FY 2021 UPWP.

## 5. RECOMMENDED ACTION ON RESOLUTION #21-8

The TC is asked to recommend sending Resolution #21-8 to the BRTB for approval. The request is from Baltimore City to amend the 2021-2024 TIP to shift FY 2021 funding from the construction phase to the planning and engineering phases of a Citywide Traffic Signal project.

#### 6. PRESENTATION: HOWARD COUNTY REPORTS OUT ON U.S. 1 SAFETY EVALUATION

Howard County will make a presentation on its recently completed U.S. 1 Safety Evaluation that focused on pedestrians and bicyclists. The study looked at best practices and peer corridors to develop a toolbox of strategies for the corridor.

## 7. UPWP ACTIVITIES: BEGIN DISCUSSION OF FY 2022 FOCUS AREAS

## ★ OVER ★

## 8. OTHER BUSINESS

### CLOSED SESSION: To discuss upcoming RFPs.

#### Next Meeting: October 6, 2020

#### For upcoming meetings and directions to BMC, visit www.baltometro.org

**Weather Alert** – In the event that Baltimore County schools are closed system-wide, all meetings (a.m. and p.m.) of the Baltimore Regional Transportation Board and its subcommittees will be canceled for that day. If the school system closes during the day, any meetings scheduled for the remainder of the day or evening are canceled. Delays in the opening of the school system do not impact any committee or their scheduled time.

The Baltimore Regional Transportation Board operates its programs and services without regard to race, color, or national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and other applicable laws.

Appropriate services can be provided to qualified individuals with disabilities or those in need of language assistance who submit a request at least seven days prior to a meeting. Call 410-732-0500.